
Page 1 of 24  LP0264 

 

R&G 

Unit 1, Shelleyôs Lane, East Worldham, Alton, Hampshire, GU34 3AQ 

Tel: +44 (0)1420 89007  Fax: +44 (0)1420 87301  www.rg-racing.com  Email: info@rg-racing.com 

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS FOR LP 026 4 BK  LICENCE PLATE BRACKET  
HONDA CB650R & CBR650R  2019 -  

 
 

THIS KIT CONTAINS THE ITEMS PICTURED AND LABELLED BELOW.  

DO NOT PROCEED UNTIL YOU ARE SURE ALL PARTS ARE PRESENT.  

 

Please note that the way the kit is packed does not nec essarily represent the way of 

mounting to the bike.  

 

THE PARTS SHOWN MAY B E REPRESENTATIVE ONL Y ( FOR CLARITY OF INSTR UCTIONS ONLY ) . 

 

Please note that in cases where kits are packed with rubber washers holding the 

components onto the bolt ï the rubber wa she rs should be thrown away !  

 

Digital copies of these instructions are available to download from www.rg - racing.com  
 

 

http://www.rg-racing.com/
mailto:info@rg-racing.com
http://www.rg-racing.com/


Page 2 of 24  LP0264 

 

R&G 

Unit 1, Shelleyôs Lane, East Worldham, Alton, Hampshire, GU34 3AQ 

Tel: +44 (0)1420 89007  Fax: +44 (0)1420 87301  www.rg-racing.com  Email: info@rg-racing.com 

 

http://www.rg-racing.com/
mailto:info@rg-racing.com


Page 3 of 24  LP0264 

 

R&G 

Unit 1, Shelleyôs Lane, East Worldham, Alton, Hampshire, GU34 3AQ 

Tel: +44 (0)1420 89007  Fax: +44 (0)1420 87301  www.rg-racing.com  Email: info@rg-racing.com 

LEGEND  
ITEM 1 =  TB02 64 LICENCE PLATE MOUNTING  BRACKET (W ITH  4 x SPACERS INSTALLED )  

ITEM 2 = LA0002  No PLATE LIGHT ASSEMBLY ( INCLUDE S SHROUD)  

ITEM 3 = SMW0146 No PLATE LIGHT GUARD  

ITEM 4 =  M8x1.25 x20mm LONG BUTTO N HEAD BOLTS (4)  

ITEM 5 =  M8 WASHERS 16mm O/D IA  (4)  

ITEM 6 = I00 49 INDICATOR ADAPTORS  (4)  

ITEM 7 =  I0050 INDICATOR SPACERS (4)  

ITEM 8 = IWC 0002 MINI INDICATOR WIRING COVERS ( 2)  

ITEM 9 = CON00 09  CONNECTORS (FOR MINI INDICATORS & LICENCE PLATE ILLU MINATOR )  

ITEM 10  = CABLE TIES (3)  

ITEM 11 = 150 mm  length  of heat - shrink  (3)  

ITEM 12 = SELF ADHESIVE CABLE CLIPS  (4)  

ITEM 13 = REFLECTOR 

 

 

 
TOOLS REQU IRED  

¶ Set of met ric Allen keys  to include 6mm  and 8mm . 

¶ Phil lips head screwdriver  

¶ 8mm S panner  

¶ 6mm socket and ratchet  

¶ Small flat bladed screw driver  

¶ Small amount of adhesive  

 

 

 

MAXIMUM TORQUE SETTINGS  

¶ M4 BOLT = 8Nm  

¶ M5 BOLT = 12Nm  

¶ M6 BOLT = 15Nm  

¶ M8 BOLT = 20Nm  

¶ M10 BOLT = 40Nm  

 

http://www.rg-racing.com/
mailto:info@rg-racing.com


Page 4 of 24  LP0264 

 

R&G 

Unit 1, Shelleyôs Lane, East Worldham, Alton, Hampshire, GU34 3AQ 

Tel: +44 (0)1420 89007  Fax: +44 (0)1420 87301  www.rg-racing.com  Email: info@rg-racing.com 

  
Picture 1  

 

 

 

Picture 2  

 

  
Picture 3  Picture 4  

 

http://www.rg-racing.com/
mailto:info@rg-racing.com


Page 5 of 24  LP0264 

 

R&G 

Unit 1, Shelleyôs Lane, East Worldham, Alton, Hampshire, GU34 3AQ 

Tel: +44 (0)1420 89007  Fax: +44 (0)1420 87301  www.rg-racing.com  Email: info@rg-racing.com 

  
Picture 5  

 

 

 

Picture 6  

  
Picture 7  

 

Picture 8  

http://www.rg-racing.com/
mailto:info@rg-racing.com


Page 6 of 24  LP0264 

 

R&G 

Unit 1, Shelleyôs Lane, East Worldham, Alton, Hampshire, GU34 3AQ 

Tel: +44 (0)1420 89007  Fax: +44 (0)1420 87301  www.rg-racing.com  Email: info@rg-racing.com 

 
Picture 9  

 

 

 

 
Picture 10  

 
Picture 11  

 

 
Picture 12  

http://www.rg-racing.com/
mailto:info@rg-racing.com


Page 7 of 24  LP0264 

 

R&G 

Unit 1, Shelleyôs Lane, East Worldham, Alton, Hampshire, GU34 3AQ 

Tel: +44 (0)1420 89007  Fax: +44 (0)1420 87301  www.rg-racing.com  Email: info@rg-racing.com 

 
Picture 13  

 

 
Picture 14  

 

 
 

 
Pictur e 15  

 

 
Picture 16  

http://www.rg-racing.com/
mailto:info@rg-racing.com


Page 8 of 24  LP0264 

 

R&G 

Unit 1, Shelleyôs Lane, East Worldham, Alton, Hampshire, GU34 3AQ 

Tel: +44 (0)1420 89007  Fax: +44 (0)1420 87301  www.rg-racing.com  Email: info@rg-racing.com 

 
Picture 17  

 

 

 
Picture 18  

 
Picture 19  

 
Picture 20  

 

 

 

 

http://www.rg-racing.com/
mailto:info@rg-racing.com


Page 9 of 24  LP0264 

 

R&G 

Unit 1, Shelleyôs Lane, East Worldham, Alton, Hampshire, GU34 3AQ 

Tel: +44 (0)1420 89007  Fax: +44 (0)1420 87301  www.rg-racing.com  Email: info@rg-racing.com 

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS   
 

¶ Remove both seat s, using the lock under the tail  for the passenger  seat . Then using  a 

5mm  allen key , remove the  2 r ider seat  bolts  as shown in pictu res 1 and 2 . 

¶ Locate the OEM indicator and license plate illuminator connectors under the rider seat. 

These come in a block and can be disconnected using a small flat bladed screwdriver to 

lift the plastic tab to disconnect  the 3 connections arrowed in  pict ure 3 . 

¶ Remove the cable tie h olding th ese 3 wires together on the LHS of the tail unit . 

¶ Using an 8mm allen key , remove the 4 bolts that connect the OEM licence plate  unit to 

the bike  (as s hown in picture 4)  and carefully  lower this away from the bike wh ile  feeding 

the 3 disconnected wires  through the plasti c opening on the LHS of the tail  unit as 

arrowed in picture 5, taking note of the wir ing route . 

 

If using OEM indicat or s:  

If you are re -using the OEM Honda indicators these will  need to be removed from th e 
OEM licens e pl ate unit following the steps here , if  using Mini indicators , skip t his section.  

 

¶ Begin by locating and  removing the 6 allen head screws found on the underside of the 

OEM license plate unit as shown in picture 6.  

¶ Remove the 4 cross -hea d scre ws located at th e back of the unit  as shown in pictures 7 

and 8.  

¶ After remo ving the  fasteners  detailed  in the previous steps , the tail unit should  easily 

come apart by removing the back plate as in picture 9 and carefully s eparating the two 

halves as shown  in picture 10.  

¶ Locate a nd remove the indicator securing bolt from the inside of the licence plate unit  

using an 8mm spanner as shown in picture 11 .  

¶ Remove the securing plate on the back of the in dicator  as shown in p icture 1 2 and put to 

one side for use l ater .  

¶ The indicator can now be carefully pulled out of the tail unit by squeezing the rubber to 

release it from the mount.  

¶ In the same fashion  as removed , ensuring  the LH S and RHS indicators are placed on the 

correct side , pla ce each indicator  rubber  th rou gh the correct mounts on the R&G tail 

bracket (Item 1) .  

¶ Each indicator will need a n i ndicator spacer (item 7) to  secure  the rubber , feed each 

spacer over the wire and feed in dica tor rubber through the spacer so it locates again st 

the R&G tail bracket as ar rowed in picture 13.  

¶ Reassembl e the indicator  securing plate in the same way it was  removed and fix in place 

with the  OEM 8mm hex bolt  as shown in picture 14.  

¶ Proceed to Licence plate illuminator fitting section . 

 

If using R&G Mini indicators:  

NOTE: 1 x se t of RGR0002 resist ors (available separately) may be required to achieve the 
correct flash rate.  

¶ Put the tail unit to one side and make sure it is stored safely so the bike can be returned 

to standard if desired.  


